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Spot the  
5 differences

Look at these two images closely. See if you 
can spot the 5 differences. Circle the 
things that are bad habits.
សូមម�ើលទៅរបូទំាង២នេះឱ្យជិត។ សូមម�ើលថា ត�ើ
ប្អូនអាចរកចំណុចខុសគ្នា ចំនួន៥បានទេ។ សូមគូស
រង្វង់ជំុវញិទម្លា ប់ដែលមិនល្អ។  

In Germany each person uses on average 70 plastic bags per year. In Cambodia, the average is 
2700 bags per person per year! Also, the people in 
Phnom Penh use more plastic bags per day than 
the whole population of Australia!
ក្នុងប្រទេសអាល្លឺម៉ង់ មនុស្សម្នា ក់ៗជាមធ្យមប្រើថង់ផ្លា ស្ទិកចំនួន៧០ក្នុងមួយឆ្នា ំ។ នៅប្រទេសកម្ពុជាវញិ ជាមធ្យមប្រើថង់ផ្លា ស្ទិក២៧០០ក្នុងមួយឆ្នា ំ! ដូចគ្នា នេះផងដែរ ប្រជាជននៅក្នុងរាជធានីភ្នំពេញប្រើថង់ផ្លា ស្ទិកក្នុងមួយថ្ងៃច្រើនជាងប្រជាជនទំាងមូលនៃប្រទេសអូស្រ្តា លីប្រើទៅទ�ៀត!

KNOW?
DID YOU

Unlike other plastic 
items, plastic bags 
are not recyclable.  
 
False! Technically, it is possible. 
However, it requires a lot of energy 
and requires a very expensive process. 
Therefore, most countries in the world 
do not use recycling systems  
for plastic bags. 
 

ខុសពីផលិតផលផ្លាស្ទិកដទៃទ�ៀត 
ថង់ផ្លាស្ទិកមិនអាចកែច្នៃបានទេ។ 
ខុស! តាមបច្ចេកទេស វាគឺអាចកែច្នៃបាន។ បុ៉ន្តែ 
វាតម្រូវឱ្យប្រើថាមពលច្រើនណាស់ និងដំណ�ើ រការ
ដែលចំណាយលុយច្រើន។ ដូច្នេះ ប្រទេសភាគ
ច្រើននៅក្នុងពិភពលោកមិនប្រើប្រពន្ធកែច្នៃថង់
ផ្លា ស្ទិកឡ�ើងវញិទេ។ 
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Extra  
educational fun

Reusing or 
recycling?

ស្វែងរកចំណុចខុសគ្នា ទំាង៥



Crossword  
Puzzle02

Maze

Help the turtle find the way to one of its favourite food. Then, help the turtle - 
make sure the fake food, that could kill her, is disposed of properly. 

ជួយសត្វអណ្តើ កដ�ើម្បីស្វែងរកអាហារដែលវាចូលចិត្ត។ 
បន្ទា ប់មកជួយសត្វអណ្តើ ក - ធ្វើឱ្យប្រាកដថា អាហារក្លែងក្លា យដែលអាចសម្លា ប់វា 
ត្រូវបានបោះចោលយ៉ាងត្រឹមត្រូវ។
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Make your own reusable  
plastic alternatives!

No-sew cloth bag 
Use an old t-shirt to make a shopping bag.  
You don’t even need to know how to sew!

Decorate an old glass jar to make your own 
personalised drinking cup: and say no to 
plastic take-away cups with pride!
តុបតែងក្រឡចាស់ឱ្យក្លា យជាកែវផឹកទឹកផ្ទា ល់ខ្លួន
របស់ប្អូន ហ�ើយនិយាយថា «ទេ!» ទៅកាន់កែវ 
ផ្លា ស្ទិកដោយមោទនភាព!

ប្រើអាវយឺតចាស់ៗដ�ើម្បីធ្វើថង់ដាក់ឥវ៉ាន។ ប្អូន
មិនចាបាច់ដឹងអំពីរប�ៀបដេរទេ!

Fold the shirt in half 
បត់អាវជាពីរ

Cut off the neck, 
the sleeves and the 
bottom of the shirt 
កាត់កអាវ ដៃអាវ 
និងជាយអាវចេញ

What you need:

Clean jars (keep the lids!) 
Scissors 
Spray paints 
Glitter tapes or glitter glue 
ក្រឡ (សូមទុកគម្រប!) 
កន្ត្រៃ
ថ្នា ំពណ៌បាញ់ 
ស្កុត ឬកាវបិទដែលមានពណ៌ផ្លេកៗ

 
Decorate your jars  
anyway you  
want!

Draw a line about 10cm from  
the bottom 
គូសបន្ទា ត់មួយឃ្លា តពីផ្នែកខាងក្រោម
នៃអាវប្រហែល១០សង់ទីម៉ែត្រ

Cut the bottom part of the shirt 
in small strips (back and front 
together) 
កាត់ជាយអាវខាងក្រោមទៅជាសរសៃតូចៗ 
(កាត់ផ្នែកមុខ និងក្រោយអាវឱ្យសី៊គ្នា )

Pull the strips to make them 
look nicer and smaller 
ទាញសរសៃក្រណាត់ទំាងនោះឱ្យ 
តូចស្អា ត

Tie the front and back strips 
together in double knots.  
ចងសរសៃអាវផ្នែកខាងមុខ 
និងខាងក្រោយចូលគ្នា ឱ្យបានពរតង់។

Reusable  
drinking cup 

01. A synthetic material made from changing  
the chemical structure of molecules/ សម្ភា រៈសំយោគ 
ដែលធ្វើពីការផ្លា ស់ប្តូររចនាសម្ព័ន្ធគីមីនៃមូ៉លេគុល
ពីប្រេងឥន្ធនៈ ហ�ើយវាអាចសូនជារបូរាងផ្សេងៗគ្នា  
ប្រើសម្រាប់ផលិតផលិតផលជាច្រើន 
 
02. Use something again / ប្រើអ្វីមួយសារជាថ្មី 
 
03. A natural substance that usually has a shiny appearance, is a good 
conductor of electricity   and heat, and can be melted into different shapes 
/      របូធាតុធម្មជាតិដែលជាធម្មតាមានពន្លឺផ្លេកៗដែលអាចចម្លងចរន្តអគ្គិសនី និង 
កម ត្ៅ បានយ៉ាងល្អ ហ�ើយអាចរលំាយទៅជារាងផ្សេងៗបាន។

04. Convert waste into reusable material that can be made into something new / 
បម្លែងកាកសំណល់ទៅជាសម្ភា រៈដែលអាចប្រើឡ�ើងវញិបានជាថ្មី 
 
05. A place where waste is stored and left without processing or management / 
ទីកន្លែងដែលកាកសំណល់ត្រូវបានស្តុកទុក ហ�ើយទុកចោលដោយគ្មាន ការកែច្នៃ
ឬចាត់ចែង 
 
08. A hard, usually transparent, material made from melting sand that is used 
for making windows and other products / វត្ថុរងឹដែលជាទូទៅថ្លា  ហ�ើយវាធ្វើពី          
ខ្សាច់រលាយដែលត្រូវបានប្រើសម្រាប់ធ្វើបង្អួច និងផលិតផលផ្សេងទ�ៀត

06. Make the amount  
of waste material smaller / 
ធ្វើឱ្យបរមិាណកាកសំណល់តិចជាងមុន
 
07. A mixture of organic waste (such as fruit 
peels and leaves) that is used to improve 
the soil / ល្បាយនៃកាកសំណល់សររីាង្គ 
(ដូចជាកាកសំណល់ផ្លែឈ�ើនិងស្លឹកឈ�ើ) ដែល
ត្រូវបានប្រើដ�ើម្បីផ្ដល់ជីវជាតិដល់ដី
 
09. A system in which waste materials are 
buried under the ground / ប្រពន្ធមួយសម្រាប់ 
កប់កាកសំណល់នៅក្រោមដី

ACROSS

DOWN

Fill in the correct answers, one letter per 
square, both horizontallyand vertically, 
from the clues.
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Science News
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Can you go plastic-free 
fora whole month? Take 
up the challenge! 

Plastic Free July started in 
Australia in 2011 and in Cambodia in 
2014! In 2016, over 60,000 people from 
129 countries joined the challenge!

Organize a challenge at home, 
at school, at work...Challenge 
your friends, your family, your 
neighbours...

WithTake up the  

challenge  
and win a 
cool prize!

COMPETITION

តេីប្អូនអាចឈប់​ប្រេី​ប្រាស់ថង់់ផ្លាស្ទិករយៈពេល
ពេញមួយឆ្នាំបាន​េទ? សូម​សាកល្បង​ទៅ!
«គ្មាន ផ្លា ស្ទិកនៅខែកក្កដា» ចាប់ផ្តើមនៅប្រទេស​
អូស្រ្តា លី កាលពីខែកក្កដា ឆ្នា ំ២០១១ និងនៅកម្ពុជា 
ក្នុង​ឆ្នា ំ២០១៤! នៅឆ្នា ំ២០១៦ មានមនុស្សច្រើនជាង​
៦០ ០០០នាក់ មកពីប្រទេសចំនួន១២៩ បានចូលរមួ​
សកម្មភាពនេះដែរ!

How to participate:

01.  install a specific bin only for single-use plastic (plastic 
bottles, straws, cups, boxes, bags). 
02. register on the Plastic Free July website  
http://www.plasticfreejuly.org/register.html
03. create or buy alternatives (reusable bottle, cloth bag...) 
04. Refuse to use plastic bags, plastic cups and straws when 
you are offered them
05. sort and weigh your plastic waste every week
06. Take pictures of your progress and post them on 
facebook.com/littlescientistsmag with the hashtag 
#plasticfreejulyCambodia របៀបចូលរួម ៖  

01.  ដាក់ធុងសំរាមមួយសម្រាប់ផលិតផលផ្លា ស្ទិក (ដបផ្លា ស្ទិក ទុយោ 
កែវ ប្រអប់ ថង់)។
02. ចុះឈ ម្ោះន ៅល�ើគេហទព័រ «គ្មាន ផ្លា ស្ទិកនៅខែកក្កដា»
http://www.plasticfreejuly.org/register.html
03. បង្កើត ឬទិញរបស់ជំនួស (ដបប្រើឡ�ើងវញិបាន ថង់ក្រណាត់ 
-ល- )
04.បដិសេធក្នុងការប្រើប្រាស់ថង់ផ្លា ស្ទិក កែវផ្លា ស្ទិក និងទុយោ 
នៅពេលទិញឥវ៉ាន
05. រ�ៀបចំ ហ�ើយថ្លឹងទម្ងនកាកសំណល់ផ្លា ស្ទិករបស់ប្អូនជារ�ៀងរាល់
សប្តា ហ៍
06.ថតរបូភាពនៃការរកីចម្រើនរបស់ប្អូន រចួបង ហ្ ោះរបូនោះ  
facebook.com/littlescientistsmag ដោយប្រើ  
#plasticfreejulyCambodia hashtag #
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Receive you own
Chlaat reusable  
drinking bottles!

Prize

Answers

1. Plastic / ផ្លា ស្ទិក   
2. Reuse / ប្រើឡ�ើងវញិ    
3. Metal / លោហៈ 
4. Recycle / កែច្នៃ 
5. Dump site / ភ្នំសំរាម
6. Reduce / កាត់បន្ថយ 
7. Compost / ជីកំបុ៉ស្ត
8. Glass / កែវ 
9. Landfill / កន្លែងកប់សំរាម   


